Horses

Classes will be run in number order with the start time for the ring as shown in schedule. Please be ready to enter ring when called as low entries might mean that
we run ahead of estimated times.
09/08/2023 08:00

Light Horses Ridden

Hunters, Sports Horse, Regularly Hunted, Cobs, Racehorses, Riding Horse/Hacks
Ring: Ring One. Light Horses Ridden and In Hand

Judges

Mr Graham Laity (Conformation & Performance Judge)

Number Name Description
120 Open Local Horse Mare or Gelding 4yrs and over
121 Novice Ridden Horse. Mare or Gelding exceeding 153cms (4,5 & Never to have won 1st prize
6 year olds)
122 Open Ridden Cobs, any height. (inc maxi and traditional type). ) Special Rosette to highest placed Cob of traditional type (full feather)

Mare or Gelding 4yrs and over.

123 Small Hunter over 153cms but not exceeding 158cms. Mare or
Gelding 4 years and over

124 Open Hunter exceeding 158cms. Mare or Gelding 4 yrs and over

125 Riding Horse and Hack over 148cms, Mare or Gelding 4 yrs and
over

126 Open Horse or Pony, Mare or Gelding . 4yrs or over. Regularly Horse or Pony that has been regularly Hunted with a recognised Hunt (name of
Hunted Hunt to be recorded on entry form)

127 Open Racehorse to Riding Horse. Mare or Gelding. 4 yrs and over

ChH1 Light Horses Ridden: Championship CDAA LTD Championship

Classes 121-127



Driving Classes

Ring: Entertainment Ring

Judges

Mr A Hamilton-Rhodes (Driving Judge)
Number Name Description
128 Private Driving Open Class. For Single, Pair, Tandem or More. Vehicle suitable for use on the road
130 Best Driven Horse and Driver

129 Driven Concours D'Elegance D



Concours d'Elegance

Ridden
Ring: Entertainment Ring

Judges
Mrs Hilary Coombes (Judge)

Number Name

129a Concours D'Elegance Ridden. Mare or Gelding

Description



Working Hunter Pony Classes

No Spurs allowed
Ring: Ring Two . Working Hunter Ponies

Judges

Mrs Bryony Cain (Conformation & Performance Judge)

Number

132

133

134

135

ChH6

CHh5

Name

Novice WHP Mare or Gelding 4 yrs or over not to exceed 153cms
Open WHP. Mare or Gelding 4 yrs or over.

Open WHPMare or Gelding... 4yrs and over.

Mini Working Hunter PonyPony not to exceed 133cms.

Working Hunter Pony Championship

Mini Working Pony Championship

Description

Rider not to have attained their 14th birthday by Jan 1st in current year
Exceeding 133cm but not exceeding 153cms. Rider any age.
. Rider not to have attained their 13th birthday by 1st of Jan in current year

CDAA Ltd Championship
Classes 132-134

Mini WHP Championship
Class 135



Working Cobs and Hunters

Classes 136, 139 & 140
Ring: Ring Two . Working Hunter Ponies

Judges

Mrs Bryony Cain (Conformation & Performance Judge)

Number Name

136 Open Working Cob. Mare or Gelding Under 155cms

139 Novice Working Hunter-Sports Horse exceeding 153cms.
140 Open Working Hunter -Sports horse exceeding 153cms.

Description

Mare or Gelding 4 yrs and over. Rider any age.

Mare or Gelding 4 yrs and over. Rider any age.



Heavy Horses

Ring: Entertainment Ring

Judges

Mr M Roberts (Conformation & Performance Judge)

Number

142

143

143a

144

145

ChH4

Name

Best Mare or Gelding 1, 2 or 3 year old
Best Mare or Gelding 4 years and over
Heavy Horse Ridden

Best Team or Turnout

Best Decorated Heavy Horse

Heavy Horse Championship

Description

CDAA Ltd Championship
Classes 142-143a



Open Pony Riding Classes

Plaited or Unplaited
Ring: Ring Three. Ponies

Judges

Mr Patrick Lobb (Conformation & Performance Judge)

Number

153

154

155

156

157

ChH8

Name
Local Pony Mare or Gelding not exceeding 153cms

Leading Rein Pony or 4 yrs and over. Not exceeding 122cms. Rider over 3
years.

First Year First Ridden Mare or Gelding. Not exceeding 122cms.

First Ridden Pony Mare or Gelding not exceeding 122cms.

Mixed Height open pony

Open Pony Riding Championship

Description

Mare or Gelding.
Rider not to have attained 9th birthday before Jan 1st in current year.

Rider not to have attained their 10th birthday before 1st Jan of current
year

Rider not to have attained their 11th birthday by 1st Jan in current
year

CDAA Open Pony Riding Champion
Mini Champion
1st and 2nd from class 157



Young Handlers

a. 3-6 years

b. 7-11 years

c. 12-16 years

Ring: Ring Three. Ponies

Judges
Mr Patrick Lobb (Conformation & Performance Judge)

Number Name
158a 3-6 Years. Young Handlers
158¢ 12-16 yrs. Young Handlers

158b 7- 11 yrs. Young Handlers

Description



Fun Classes

Not affiliated to any Society
Ring: Ring Three. Ponies

Judges

Mrs Alison Fry (Conformation & Performance Judge)

Number

159

160

161

162

164

165

166

163

ChH10

Name

Best Condition Horse or Pony in Hand

Best Combination, Mare or Gelding. Rider 3-9 yrs on day of Show
Best Combination, Mare or Gelding. Rider 10-12 yrs on day of Show
Best Combination, Mare or Gelding. 13-16 yrs

Best Rider 16 yrs and under. Mare or Gelding. (L/R permitted)

Best Thelwell Type Ridden or In Hand

Best Veteran Ridden or In Hand. Mare or Gelding, 15 yrs or over
Best Combination any age rider

Fun Classes Championship

Description

Mare or Gelding

CDAA Ltd Championship
Classes 160-163



Arabs, Pure Bred, Anglo and Part Bred

Ring: Ring Four: Hacks
Judges

Miss Amanda Holloway (Conformation Judge)

Number Name Description

167 1,2 aor 3 yr old Colt, Gelding or Filly.

168 Mare or Gelding 4 yrs and over. In hand, with or without foal at foot.

169 Ridden Mare , Gelding or Stallion 4 yrs and over

ChH11 Arab, Anglo and Par Bred Arab Championship CDAA Ltd Championship

Classes 167-169



Hacks, Riding Horse In Hand
Ring: Ring Four: Hacks
Judges

Miss Amanda Holloway (Conformation Judge)

Number Name

171 In Hand 1,2, 3 year old Colt, Gelding or Filly.

172 In hand 4 years and over Mare or Gelding. Not exceeding 160cms
ChH12 Hacks and Riding Horses In Hand Championship

Description

CDAA Ltd Championship
Classes 171-172



Spotted & Appaloosa Horses and Ponies

Ridden and In Hand
Ring: Ring Four: Hacks

Judges

Ms Lynda Lodge (Conformation & Performance Judge)
Mr Colin Peopall (Conformation & Performance Judge)

Number Name Description

174 Mare, Gelding or Stallion Ridden. Open. (any height)

175 In Hand Mare, Stallion or Gelding. 4 years and over

176 In Hand 1,2, 3 year old Colt, Gelding or Filly.

ChH13 Spotted and Appaloosa Horse and Pony Championship CDAA Ltd Championship

BSPS Championship
Classes 174-176



Skewbald and Piebald Horses and Ponies

BSPA
Ring: Ring Four: Hacks

Judges

Ms Lynda Lodge (Conformation & Performance Judge)
Mr Colin Peopall (Conformation & Performance Judge)

Number Name

178 Ridden Skewbald or Piebald Horse or Pony. Any type, sex,or colour
179 In Hand 4 years and over. Any colour, sex or type

180 In Hand. 1,2, 3 year olds. Any sex, colour or type

ChH14 Skewbald and Piebald Horses and Ponies Championship

Description

CDAA Ltd Championship
BSPA Qualifier for World of Colour
Classes 178-180



Light Horses and Ponies in Hand

Hunters and Sports Horse and Ponies
Ring: Ring One. Light Horses Ridden and In Hand

Judges

Mr Graham Laity (Conformation & Performance Judge)

Number Name

182 Mare 4 years and over with or without foal at foot exceeding 153cms.
183 Foal, Colt, gelding or Filly- produce of Mare in class 182

184 In Hand 1,2, 3 year old Colt, Gelding or Filly.

ChH2 Light Horses In Hand Championship

Description

CDAA Ltd Championship
Classes 182-184



Pony Breeding In Hand

Ring: Ring Three. Ponies

Judges
Mr Patrick Lobb (Conformation & Performance Judge)

Number Name

187 Pony Mare not exceeding 153cms with/without foal at foot or to foal in current year
188 Pony Foal, Colt, gelding or filly. Produce of mare in class 187

189 1,2 or 3 yr old riding pony colt, gelding or filly calculated not to exceed 153cms
ChH9 Pony Breeding In Hand Championship

Description

CDAA Ltd Championship
187-189



Miniature Shetlands

Must be Registered with SPSBS
Ring: Ring 6. Shetlands and Miniature Horses

Judges

Mrs Marion Matthews (Conformation & Performance Judge)

Number

196

197

198

199

ChH15

Name

Yearling in Hand

2 or 3 year olds in Hand

Four year old and over in Hand
Best Gelding-Open

Miniature Shetlands Championship

Description

CDAA Ltd Championship
Classes 196-199



Standard Shetlands

Affiliated to the SPSBS & SWSPG
Ring: Ring 6. Shetlands and Miniature Horses

Judges

Mrs Marion Matthews (Conformation & Performance Judge)

Number

201

203

202

200

ChH16

Name

2 or 3 year olds in Hand

Best Gelding-Open

Four year old and over in Hand
Yearling in Hand

Standard Shetlands Championship

Description

CDAA Ltd Championship
Classes 200-203



Mountain and Moorland Ponies In Hand. Registered with Breed Society.

Ring: Ring Five. Mountain and Moorland

Judges

Mrs Heather Banbury (Conformation & Performance Judge)

Number Name Description

204 Brood Mare with foal at foot or to foal in current year

205 Best Foal in class 204

206 1,2 or 3 yr old Colt, Gelding or Filly.

207 Stallion, Mare or Gelding 4 yrs and Over

209 Open Mountain and Moorland Type In Hand Not registered with Society as pure bred. (not registered with a Society)
210 Open Mountain and Moorland Type Ridden. Not registered with Society as pure bred. (not registered with a Society)
ChH18 Mountain and Moorland In Hand Championship CDAA Ltd Championship

Classes 204-207

ChH19 Mountain and Moorland Type Championship CDAA Ltd Championship
Classes 209 and 210



Mountain and Moorland Ridden. Registered with Breed Society.

Ring: Ring Five. Mountain and Moorland

Judges

Mrs Heather Banbury (Conformation & Performance Judge)

Number

212

213

214

215

ChH20

ChH21

Name

Leading Rein Pony 4 yrs and over. Not exceeding 122cms. Rider over 3 years.

Open First Ridden Mare or Gelding not to exceed 128cms. 4 yrs and over.

Open Ridden Mountain and Moorland. 4yrs and over. Small Breed. Registered
with Breed Society

Open Ridden Mountaind and Moorland. Large Breed. Registered with Breed
Society.

Mountain and Moorland Mini Classes Ridden Championship

Open Ridden M and M Championship

Description

Mare or Gelding.
Rider over 3yrs but not to have attained 9th birthday before Jan 1st
in current year.

Rider not to have attained their 12th birthday before Jan 1st in
current year

No lead reins

No lead reins

CDAA Ltd Mini Ridden Championship
Classes 212 and 213

Open Ridden M and M Championship
Classes 214-215



Miniature Horses

This section is affiliated to the MHCGB.
Ring: Ring 6. Shetlands and Miniature Horses

Judges

Mrs Marion Matthews (Conformation & Performance Judge)

Number

225

226

227

228

ChH17

Name

Best Mare or Gelding 1, 2 or 3 year old
Best Mare or Gelding 4 years and over
Best Stallion. (Handler 14yrs and over)
Best Coloured/Spotted

Miniature Horse Championship

Description

CDAA Ltd Miniature Horse Championship
Classes 225-228



